Out Patient Department Appointment

Objectives
1. Identifying the OPD system and the flow.
2. Getting an understanding in addressing patients with undifferentiated symptoms.
3. Gaining insight of 
a. Communication skills
b. Referral system
c. Disease prevention
4. Exposure to the special services provided at the OPD.
5. Exposure to wound dressing, injection, nebulisation etc.

Tasks to complete
You are expected to;
1. Accompany a patient from registration desk to until the patient leaves the hospital /admitted to a ward.
2.  Shadow a OPD doctor
3. Witness an admission
4. Exposure to prevention care
5. Hands on procedures
1. (a) You are expected to accompany a patient from registration desk to until the patient leaves the hospital /admitted to a ward.
· Presenting problem
..........................................................................................
· Diagnosis by the OPD doctor
..........................................................................................
..........................................................................................
· Investigations ordered
..........................................................................................
..........................................................................................
· Treatments given
..........................................................................................
..........................................................................................
..........................................................................................
· Plan of management
..........................................................................................
..........................................................................................
..........................................................................................
..........................................................................................
 (b) List down the problems you encountered at different levels during the patients stay
	Problem encountered

	Suggested solution


	



	

	



	

	



	

	



	

	



	

	



	

	



	


2. Shadowing a doctor
	Competency learnt-mark  “√”
	Professionalism
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Disease prevention
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Health promotion
	
	
	
	
	

	
	First contact care
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Communication
	
	
	
	
	

	Treatment
	
	
	
	
	

	Clinical problem
	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6.
	7.
	8.
	9.
	10.

	11.
	12.



3. Witness an admission
· Disease requiring admission 
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
· Reason for admission
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
· Emergency treatment given (if any)
……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..
· Mode of transport to the hospital
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
4. Exposure to preventive care
Rabies prevention
	Procedure
	Witnessed/Learnt - mark  “√”

	Vaccine storage
	

	Vaccine transport
	

	Vaccination technique
	

	Indications
	

	
	

	
	



5. Hands on procedures
	Procedure
	Witnessed
	Performed under-supervision

	Nebulization
	
	

	IM injections
	
	

	Subcutaneous injections
	
	

	Wound dressing
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